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JEEVAN VIKAS MAHAVIDYALAYA, DEVGRAM

Tah. Narkhed, Dist. Nagpur-441301 (M.S.)

CRITERION-VI

Governance, Leadership and Management

Session 2022-2023

6.5.1

6.5.3

Internal Quality Assurance System

Quality assurance initiatives of the institution include: Regular meeting of
Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC); Feedback collected, analyzed and used
for improvements Collaborative quality initiatives with other institution(s)
Participation in NIR Fany other quality audit recognized by state, national or
international agencies (ISO Certification, NBA
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Declaration

This is to declare that the information, reports, true copies and numerical data etc. furnished in this file as

supporting documents is verified by IQAC and found correct.

Hence this certificate.

“Principal \
Jeevan Vikas Mahavidyalaya
Devgram (Thugaondeo)
Tah. Narkhed, Dist. Nagpur

Convener
internal Quality Assurance
Cell (IQ&AC),JVM Thugaondeo
Dist. Nagpur (M.S.)

6.5.1 - Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) has contributed significantly for



institutionalizing thequality assurance strategies and processes

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL (IQAC)
01/07/2020 to 30/04/2025

Sr. No. Name Position Held/Designation
1 Dr. Devendra Bhongade Chairperson/ Head of the Institution
2 Dr. Amishi Arora Member/ Management Representative
3 Dr. Abhay Solunke Member/Sr. Administrative Officer
4 Dr. Vinita Virgandham Member/ Sr. Administrative Officer
5 Dr. Yogesh Banginwar Invited Member
6 Dr. Vishal Panse Invited Member
7 Dr. Mangesh Acharya Co-ordinator
8 Dr. Raju Shrirame Member/ Teacher representative
9 Dr. Yogesh Sarode Member/ Teacher representative
10 Dr. Pravin Gharpure Member/ Teacher representative
11 Dr. Kalyanee Thakre Member/ Teacher representative
12 Dr. Mrunal Sharma Nominee/ Local Society Representative
13 Mr. Balasaheb Thakre Nominee/ Stakeholder Representative
14 Mr. Dinesh Pangul Nominee/ Alumni representative
15 Mr. Raiba Thote Students Representative




Q

Jeevan Vikas Mahavidyalaya, Devgram

Roadmap of IQAC

This IQAC Roadmap is enforced for next three years with effect from academic session 2022-23

MONTH WEEK

ACTIVITY /PROGRAM

ASSIGNED TO

Updation of Code of Conduct Kalyani Thakre
1 Workshop
1 FDP IQAC

3rd Week

JUNE
: 1 Workshop IGAC

Ath Week
Yoga Training Event Spons

Bth Week |1 Seminar IQAC (Non.Teaching)
1 Workashop I0AC
Submiasion of Dept Roadmap (with £ach Dept
SWOC Analysis, Mssion, Vision

15 Budget, T-L methods, Mol Best |
Practices, National days and Festivals
Value Added and Bridge Course)-

JULY Roadmap of Spors Spon Dept,

Roadmap of Library Library Dept.
1 Worksho IQAC (Non.Teach

2na Week : =
1 Training Program for Faculties IGAC

3rd Week

4th Week |1 Seminar IQAC

Sth Week |1 FDP IQAC

151 Week |2 Linkage IQAC

2nd Week |1 FDP IQAC

AUGUST e . 1 Workshop Marathi
18 Week e
~ |1 Experts Meet BSc (Com.Sci) Dept.
4th Week |1 Seminar BSc (Micro) Dept.




1 Workshop

WMentor Meritee Allotment
Stant of value.added courses (10)

NRF. W Porial Subnissor




1 FOP
Coliection of 20 Research papers frofm

faculty, each 2 including 1 UGE care

MAAC Previous Year AQAR Submissian
1 FDP




1 FDP

AISHE Portal Submission

| 1 Expents Meet

|1 FOP

1 Recognition/ Award




Sth Week [RESCETeN By Each Department

1 Saminars IGAC

1 Workshop BSc (Bot) Dept.

1 Experts Meat Physics

15t Week

Feedback from Stakeholders By Concemned
Faculty/Dapartment

1 Seminars IQAC

1 Workshop BSc (Micro) Dept.

[ [ R

Collection of 20 Ressarch papers from
KGRI faculty, each 2 including 1 UGC care Each Dept.

Internal Audit
(Academic Administrative Green Energy) | IQAC

By Concemed
Feadback Report Analysis Faculty/Department

By Concemed
Project Submission by studenits Faculty/Department

2nd Week
APRIL

4th Week

5th Week

1st Week
MAY

LR Submission of PBAS soft copy 1o IQAC
3rd Week

CIARYC S Preparing Research Papers By Concemned Faculty
S0l Preparation of Books Publication By Concemed Faculty
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FEEDBACK FORM

1.Jeevan Vikas Mahavidyalaya, Devgram, Tah,.
Narkhed, Dist. Nagpur. Feedback Parents on
College [Session 2022-2023]

https://forms.gle/SZgYXfiE5crrrUCe9

2. Jeevan Vikas Mahavidyalaya, Devgram, Tah,. Narkhed,
Dist. Nagpur. Feedback of Students on College
[Session 2022-2023]- Even Semester

https://forms.gle/ER3ehilDJmfbqzqi7

3.Jeevan Vikas Mahavidyalaya, Devgram, Tah. Narkhed,
Dist. Nagpur. Feedback of Students on Teachers [Session
2022-2023]- B.A.

https://forms.gle/5Yg6NbLTzBtre)JSA
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Academic Session — 2022-23
Feedback from students on Teaching Learning and Evaluation

Bachelor of Science
Feedback form link-

Feedback Analysis

Learners have given their Responses on a 5 -point Likert Scale for-
Option A- Strongly agree- 3.369
Option B- Agree- 1.327
Option C- Neither agree nor disagree - 0.199
Option D- Disagree- 0.072
Option E- Strongly disagree- 0.031
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On X-axis — Question number
On Y-axis- Response in %

" A- Strongly agree
1 B- Agree
C- Neither agree nor disagree
1 D- Disagree
n E- Strongly disagree




For question 1- 78% students strongly agreed, 19% agreed, 2% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 2% disagreed.

Interpretation- 78% students strongly agreed, 19% agreed, 2% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 2% disagreed that they understand the depth of the course.

For question 2- 76% students strongly agreed, 21% agreed, 1% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 2% disagreed.

Interpretation- 76% students strongly agreed, 21% agreed, 1% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 2% disagreed that extent of coverage of course taught by teacher.

For question 3- 70% students strongly agreed, 22% agreed, 4% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 1% disagreed and 3% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 70% students strongly agreed, 22% agreed, 4% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 1% disagreed and 3% strongly disagreed that the ability of the teacher to
relate the topic with current situation.

For question 4- 71% students strongly agreed, 23% agreed, 5% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 71% students strongly agreed, 23% agreed, 5% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed that the entire syllabus is completed in the
stipulated time frame.

For question 5- 67% students strongly agreed, 26% agreed, 5% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 2% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 67% students strongly agreed, 26% agreed, 5% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 2% strongly disagreed that teachers are punctual and regular in taking
practical and tutorial classes.

For question 6- 62% students strongly agreed, 32% agreed, 3% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 3% disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 62% students strongly agreed, 32% agreed, 3% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 3% disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed that the ICT in the form of web
sources, power point presentations are a regular feature of the classroom.

For question 7- 66% students strongly agreed, 20% agreed, 10% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 1% disagreed.

Interpretation- 66% students strongly agreed, 20% agreed, 10% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 1% disagreed that explanation of textual reading material with clarity
and relevance.

For question 8- 63% students strongly agreed, 33% agreed, 2% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 2% disagreed and 1% strongly agreed.

Interpretation- 63% students strongly agreed, 33% agreed, 2% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 2% disagreed and 1% strongly agreed that information regarding additional
reading sources is given.




For question 9- 63% students strongly agreed, 27% agreed, 8% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 1% disagreed.

Interpretation- 63% students strongly agreed, 27% agreed, 8% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 1% disagreed that values are taught from the prescribed syllabus in
terms of knowledge, concepts, manual skills, analytical abilities and broadening
perspectives.

For question 10- 65% students strongly agreed, 32% agreed, 2% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 65% students strongly agreed, 32% agreed, 2% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed that periodical assessments are conducted as per
the given schedule.

For question 11- 59% students strongly agreed 34% agreed, 4% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 3% disagreed.

Interpretation- 59% students strongly agreed 34% agreed, 4% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 3% disagreed that evaluation is fair and unbiased.

For question 12- 64% students strongly agreed, 31% agreed and 3% neither agreed
nor disagreed, 2% disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 64% students strongly agreed, 31% agreed and 3% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 2% disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed that regular and timely feedback
is given for further improvement.

For question 13- 70% students strongly agreed, 20% agreed, 7% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 2% agreed and 1% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 70% students strongly agreed, 20% agreed, 7% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 2% agreed and 1% strongly disagreed that teachers are accessible even
after lectures.

For question 14- 69% students strongly agreed 27% agreed, 3% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 1% disagreed.

Interpretation- 69% students strongly agreed 27% agreed, 3% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 1% disagreed that teachers are instrumental in personality development
of the students.
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Academic Session — 2022-23

Feedback from students on Teaching Learning and Evaluation

Bachelor of Commerce-
Feedback form link-

Feedback Analysis

Learners have given their Responses on a 5 -point Likert Scale for-
Option A- Strongly agree- 2.335
Option B- Agree- 2.012
Option C- Neither agree nor disagree - 0.418
Option D- Disagree- 0.171
Option E- Strongly disagree- 0.061

On X-axis — Question number
On Y-axis- Response in %

» A- Strongly agree
" B- Agree
C- Neither agree nor disagree
» D- Disagree
» E- Strongly disagree




For question 1 — 63% students strongly agreed, 35% agreed and 2% neither agreed
nor disagreed.

Interpretation- 63% students strongly agreed, 35% agreed and 2% neither agreed nor
disagreed that they understand the depth of the course.

For question 2- 40% students strongly agreed, 48% agreed, 8% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 2% disagreed and 2% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 40% students strongly agreed, 48% agreed, 8% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 2% disagreed and 2% strongly disagreed that extent of coverage of course
taught by teacher.

For question 3- 48% students strongly agreed, 37% agreed, 10% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 6% disagreed.

Interpretation- 48% students strongly agreed, 37% agreed, 10% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 6% disagreed that the ability of the teacher to relate the topic with
current situation.

For question 4- 54% students strongly agreed, 25% agreed, 15% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 4% disagreed and 2% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 54% students strongly agreed, 25% agreed, 15% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 4% disagreed and 2% strongly disagreed that the entire syllabus is
completed in the stipulated time frame.

For question 5- 52% students strongly agreed, 28% agreed, 8% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 2% disagreed.

Interpretation- 52% students strongly agreed, 28% agreed, 8% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 2% disagreed that teachers are punctual and regular in taking tutorial
classes.

For question 6- 31% students strongly agreed, 52% agreed, 11% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 6% disagreed.

Interpretation- 31% students strongly agreed, 52% agreed, 11% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 6% disagreed that the ICT in the form of web sources, power point
presentations are a regular feature of the classroom.

For question 7- 48% students strongly agreed, 38% agreed, 6% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 6% disagreed and 2% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 48% students strongly agreed, 38% agreed, 6% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 6% disagreed and 2% strongly disagreed that explanation of textual reading
material with clarity and relevance.

For question 8- 40% students strongly agreed, 42% agreed, 12% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 6% disagreed.

Interpretation- 40% students strongly agreed, 42% agreed, 12% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 6% disagreed that information regarding additional reading sources is
given.




For question 9- 38% students strongly agreed, 52% agreed, 6% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 2% disagreed and 2% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 38% students strongly agreed, 52% agreed, 6% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 2% disagreed and 2% strongly disagreed that values are taught from the
prescribed syllabus in terms of knowledge, concepts, manual skills, analytical abilities
and broadening perspectives.

For question 10- 56% students strongly agreed, 35% agreed, 6% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 2% disagreed and 2% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 56% students strongly agreed, 35% agreed, 6% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 2% disagreed and 2% strongly disagreed that periodical assessments are
conducted as per the given schedule.

For question 11- 37% students strongly agreed, 46% agreed, 13% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 4% disagreed.

Interpretation- 37% students strongly agreed, 46% agreed, 13% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 4% disagreed that evaluation is fair and unbiased.

For question 12- 44% students strongly agreed, 40% agreed, 10% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 2% disagreed and 4% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 44% students strongly agreed, 40% agreed, 10% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 2% disagreed and 4% strongly disagreed that regular and timely feedback
is given for further improvement.

For question 13- 48% students strongly agreed, 33% agreed, 8% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 8% disagreed and 4% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 48% students strongly agreed, 33% agreed, 8% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 8% disagreed and 4% strongly disagreed that teachers are accessible even
after lectures.

For question 14- 54% students strongly agreed, 42% agreed and 4% neither agreed
nor disagreed.

Interpretation- 54% students strongly agreed, 42% agreed and 4% neither agreed nor
disagreed that teachers are instrumental in personality development of the students.
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Academic Session — 2022-23

Feedback from students on Teaching Learning and Evaluation
Bachelor of Arts

-Feedback form link-
Feedback Analysis

Learners have given their Responses on a 5 -point Likert Scale for-
Option A- Strongly agree- 2.36
Option B- Agree- 2.27
Option C- Neither agree nor disagree - 0.37
Option D- Disagree- 0.00
Option E- Strongly disagree- 0.00

il

On X-axis — Question number
On Y-axis- Response in %

® A- Strongly agree
1 B- Agree
C- Neither agree nor disagree
1 D- Disagree
1 E- Strongly disagree




For question 1 — 85% students strongly agreed and 15% agreed.
Interpretation- 85% students strongly agreed and 15% agreed that they understand
the depth of the course.

For question 2- 40% students strongly agreed and 60% agreed.
Interpretation- 40% students strongly agreed and 60% agreed that extent of coverage
of course taught by teacher.

For question 3- 55% students strongly agreed, 35% agreed and 10% neither agreed
nor disagreed.

Interpretation- 55% students strongly agreed, 35% agreed and 10% neither agreed
nor disagreed that the ability of the teacher to relate the topic with current situation.

For question 4- 55% students strongly agreed, 35% agreed and 10% neither agreed
nor disagreed.

Interpretation- 55% students strongly agreed, 35% agreed and 10% neither agreed
nor disagreed that the entire syllabus is completed in the stipulated time frame.

For question 5- 55% students strongly agreed and 45% agreed.
Interpretation- 55% students strongly agreed and 45% agreed that teachers are
punctual and regular in taking tutorial classes.

For question 6- 15% students strongly agreed, 70% agreed and 15% neither agreed
nor disagreed.

Interpretation- 15% students strongly agreed, 70% agreed and 15% neither agreed
nor disagreed that the ICT in the form of web sources, power point presentations are a
regular feature of the classroom.

For question 7- 55% students strongly agreed, 35% agreed and 10% neither agreed
nor disagreed.

Interpretation- 55% students strongly agreed, 35% agreed and 10% neither agreed
nor disagreed that explanation of textual reading material with clarity and relevance

For question 8- 35% students strongly agreed, 60% agreed and 5% neither agreed nor
disagreed.

Interpretation- 35% students strongly agreed, 60% agreed and 5% neither agreed nor
disagreed that information regarding additional reading sources is given.

For question 9- 50% students strongly agreed, 45% agreed and 5% neither agreed nor
disagreed.

Interpretation- 50% students strongly agreed, 45% agreed and 5% neither agreed nor
disagreed that values are taught from the prescribed syllabus in terms of knowledge,
concepts, manual skills, analytical abilities and broadening perspectives.

For question 10- 35% students strongly agreed and 65% agreed.




Interpretation- 35% students strongly agreed and 65% agreed that Periodical
assessments are conducted as per the given schedule.

For question 11- 40% students strongly agreed, 40% agreed and 20% neither agreed
nor disagreed.

Interpretation- 40% students strongly agreed, 40% agreed and 20% neither agreed
nor disagreed that evaluation is fair and unbiased.

For question 12- 65% students strongly agreed and 35% agreed.
Interpretation- 65% students strongly agreed and 35% agreed that regular and timely
feedback is given for further improvement.

For question 13- 35% students strongly agreed, 45% agreed and 20% neither agreed
nor disagreed.

Interpretation- 35% students strongly agreed, 45% agreed and 20% neither agreed
nor disagreed that teachers are accessible even after lectures.

For question 14- 40% students strongly agreed 50% agreed and 10% neither agreed
nor disagreed.

Interpretation- 40% students strongly agreed 50% agreed and 10% neither agreed
nor disagreed that teachers are instrumental in personality development of the
students.
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Academic Session — 2022-23

Feedback from students on Teaching Learning and Evaluation
Master of Science- Chemistry
Feedback form link-

Feedback Analysis

Learners have given their Responses on a 5 -point Likert Scale for-
Option A- Strongly agree- 3.134
Option B- Agree- 1.646
Option C- Neither agree nor disagree - 0.099
Option D- Disagree- 0.079
Option E- Strongly disagree- 0.039

T

On X-axis — Question number

On Y-axis- Response in %

1 A- Strongly agree
" B- Agree
C- Neither agree nor disagree
1 D- Disagree
1 E- Strongly disagree




For question 1 — 67% students strongly agreed and 33% agreed.
Interpretation- 67% students strongly agreed and 33% agreed they understand the
depth of the course.

For question 2- 78% students strongly agreed and 22% agreed.
Interpretation- 78% students strongly agreed and 22% agreed that extent of coverage
of course taught by teacher.

For question 3- 56% students strongly agreed, 39% students strongly agreed and 6%
disagreed.

Interpretation- 56% students strongly agreed, 39% students strongly agreed and 6%
disagreed that the ability of the teacher to relate the topic with current situation.

For question 4- 67% students strongly agreed and 33% agreed.
Interpretation- 67% students strongly agreed and 33% agreed that the entire syllabus
is completed in the stipulated time frame.

For question 5- 61% students strongly agreed, 33% agreed and 6% neither agreed nor
disagreed.

Interpretation- 61% students strongly agreed, 33% agreed and 6% neither agreed nor
disagreed that teachers are punctual and regular in taking practical and tutorial
classes.

For question 6- 50% students strongly agreed, 39% agreed and 11% neither agreed
nor disagreed.

Interpretation- 50% students strongly agreed, 39% agreed and 11% neither agreed
nor disagreed that the ICT in the form of web sources, power point presentations are a
regular feature of the classroom.

For question 7- 61% students strongly agreed and 39% agreed.
Interpretation- 61% students strongly agreed and 39% agreed that explanation of
textual reading material with clarity and relevance

For question 8- 67% students strongly agreed and 33% agreed.
Interpretation- 67% students strongly agreed and 33% agreed that information
regarding additional reading sources is given.

For question 9- 61% students strongly agreed and 39% agreed.

Interpretation- 61% students strongly agreed and 39% agreed that values are taught
from the prescribed syllabus in terms of knowledge, concepts, manual skills,
analytical abilities and broadening perspectives.

For question 10- 78% students strongly agreed, 17% agreed and 6% neither agreed
nor disagreed.

Interpretation- 78% students strongly agreed, 17% agreed and 6% neither agreed nor
disagreed that periodical assessments are conducted as per the given schedule.




For question 11- 56% students strongly agreed, 39% agreed and 5% strongly
disagreed.

Interpretation- 56% students strongly agreed, 39% agreed and 5% strongly
disagreed that evaluation is fair and unbiased.

For question 12- 61% students strongly agreed, 33% agreed and 6% disagreed.
Interpretation- 61% students strongly agreed, 33% agreed and 6% disagreed that
regular and timely feedback is given for further improvement.

For question 13- 55% students strongly agreed, 28% agreed, 6% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 6% disagreed and 5% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 55% students strongly agreed, 28% agreed, 6% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 6% disagreed and 5% strongly disagreed that teachers are accessible even
after lectures.

For question 14- 61% students strongly agreed, 33% agreed and 6% disagreed.
Interpretation- 61% students strongly agreed, 33% agreed and 6% disagreed that
teachers are instrumental in personality development of the students.
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Academic Session — 2022-23
Feedback from students on Teaching Learning and Evaluation

Master of Science- Microbiology
Feedback Form link-

Feedback Analysis

Learners have given their Responses on a 5 -point Likert Scale for-
Option A- Strongly agree- 2.509
Option B- Agree- 2.132
Option C- Neither agree nor disagree - 0.228
Option D- Disagree- 0.119
Option E- Strongly disagree- 0.009

(e

On X-axis — Question number

On Y-axis- Response in %

" A- Strongly agree
" B- Agree
C- Neither agree nor disagree
1 D- Disagree
1 E- Strongly disagree




For question 1 — 58% students strongly agreed, 39% agreed and 3% disagreed.
Interpretation- 58% students strongly agreed, 39% agreed and 3% disagreed that
they understand the depth of the course.

For question 2- 61% students strongly agreed and 38% agreed.
Interpretation- 61% students strongly agreed and 38% agreed that extent of coverage
of course taught by teacher.

For question 3- 42% students strongly agreed, 50% agreed, 3% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 5% disagreed.

Interpretation- 42% students strongly agreed, 50% agreed, 3% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 5% disagreed that the ability of the teacher to relate the topic with
current situation.

For question 4- 53% students strongly agreed and 47% agreed.
Interpretation- 53% students strongly agreed and 47% agreed that the entire syllabus
is completed in the stipulated time frame.

For question 5- 56% students strongly agreed, 42% agreed and 3%.
Interpretation- 56% students strongly agreed, 42% agreed and 3% that teachers are
punctual and regular in taking practical and tutorial classes.

For question 6- 31% students strongly agreed, 44% agreed, 17% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 6% disagreed and 3% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 31% students strongly agreed, 44% agreed, 17% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 6% disagreed and 3% strongly disagreed that the ICT in the form of web
sources, power point presentations are a regular feature of the classroom.

For question 7- 53% students strongly agreed, 44% agreed and 20% neither agreed
nor disagreed.

Interpretation- 53% students strongly agreed, 44% agreed and 20% neither agreed
nor disagreed that explanation of textual reading material with clarity and relevance

For question 8- 64% students strongly agreed, 33% agreed and 3% neither agreed nor
disagreed.

Interpretation- 64% students strongly agreed, 33% agreed and 3% neither agreed nor
disagreed that information regarding additional reading sources is given.

For question 9- 58% students strongly agreed, 36% agreed and 6% neither agreed nor
disagreed.

Interpretation- 58% students strongly agreed, 36% agreed and 6% neither agreed nor
disagreed that values are taught from the prescribed syllabus in terms of knowledge,
concepts, manual skills, analytical abilities and broadening perspectives.

For question 10- 56% students strongly agreed and 44% agreed.




Interpretation- 56% students strongly agreed and 44% agreed that periodical
assessments are conducted as per the given schedule.

For question 11- 36% students strongly agreed, 56% agreed and 8% neither agreed
nor disagreed.

Interpretation- 36% students strongly agreed, 56% agreed and 8% neither agreed nor
disagreed that evaluation is fair and unbiased.

For question 12- 42% students strongly agreed, 47% agreed, 8% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 3% disagreed.

Interpretation- 42% students strongly agreed, 47% agreed, 8% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 3% disagreed that regular and timely feedback is given for further
improvement.

For question 13- 36% students strongly agreed, 44% agreed, 8% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 11% disagreed.

Interpretation- 36% students strongly agreed, 44% agreed, 8% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 11% disagreed that teachers are accessible even after lectures.

For question 14- 58% students strongly agreed, 31% agreed, 6% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 5% disagreed.

Interpretation- 58% students strongly agreed, 31% agreed, 6% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 5% disagreed that teachers are instrumental in personality development
of the students.




JEEVAN VIKAS MAHAVI

ae Mo,

waamas,
oy o

s

& -

{ &

Devgram 4

YALYA,DEVGRAM

Tah. Narkhed, Dist. Nagpur-441301 (M.S.)
(Permanent Affiliated to Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University, Nagpur)
College Code: 341
(NAAC Accredited in Cycle II with ‘B++’ Grade, CGPA 2.93)
ISO 9001:2015 Certified, NIRF Participated

Website: www.jvmd.co.in

E-mail: jvmthugaondeo@gmail.com

Academic Session — 2022-23

Feedback from students on Teaching Learning and Evaluation
Bachelor of Vocation

Feedback form link-

Feedback Analysis

Learners have given their Responses on a 5 -point Likert Scale for-

Option A- Strongly agree-

Option B- Agree-

Option C- Neither agree nor disagree -
Option D- Disagree-

Option E- Strongly disagree-

3.64
1.90
0.40
0.06
0.00

I

On X-axis — Question number

On Y-axis- Response in %

" A- Strongly agree
1 B- Agree
C- Neither agree nor disagree
1 D- Disagree
1 E- Strongly disagree




For question 1 — 66% students strongly agreed, 26% agreed and 8% neither agreed
nor disagreed.

Interpretation- 66% students strongly agreed, 26% agreed and 8% neither agreed nor
disagreed that they understand the depth of the course.

For question 2- 74% students strongly agreed, 20% agreed and 6% neither agreed nor
disagreed.

Interpretation- 74% students strongly agreed, 20% agreed and 6% neither agreed nor
disagreed that extent of coverage of course taught by teacher.

For question 3- 69% students strongly agreed, 26% agreed and 6% neither agreed nor
disagreed.

Interpretation- 69% students strongly agreed, 26% agreed and 6% neither agreed nor
disagreed that the ability of the teacher to relate the topic with current situation.

For question 4- 80% students strongly agreed, 14% agreed and 6% neither agreed nor
disagreed.

Interpretation- 80% students strongly agreed, 14% agreed and 6% neither agreed nor
disagreed that the entire syllabus is completed in the stipulated time frame.

For question 5- 71% students strongly agreed, 17% agreed and 12% neither agreed
nor disagreed.

Interpretation- 71% students strongly agreed, 17% agreed and 12% neither agreed
nor disagreed that teachers are punctual and regular in taking practical and tutorial
classes.

For question 6- 60% students strongly agreed, 31% agreed and 9% neither agreed nor
disagreed.

Interpretation- 60% students strongly agreed, 31% agreed and 9% neither agreed nor
disagreed that the ICT in the form of web sources, power point presentations are a
regular feature of the classroom.

For question 7- 86% students strongly agreed, 8% agreed and 6% neither agreed nor
disagreed.

Interpretation- 86% students strongly agreed, 8% agreed and 6% neither agreed nor
disagreed that explanation of textual reading material with clarity and relevance

For question 8- 63% students strongly agreed, 20% agreed, 14% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 3% disagreed.

Interpretation- 63% students strongly agreed, 20% agreed, 14% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 3% disagreed that information regarding additional reading sources is
given.

For question 9- 74% students strongly agreed, 20% agreed and 6% neither agreed nor
disagreed.




Interpretation- 74% students strongly agreed, 20% agreed and 6% neither agreed nor
disagreed that values are taught from the prescribed syllabus in terms of knowledge,
concepts, manual skills, analytical abilities and broadening perspectives.

For question 10- 83% students strongly agreed, 11% agreed and 8% neither agreed
nor disagreed.

Interpretation- 83% students strongly agreed, 11% agreed and 8% neither agreed nor
disagreed that periodical assessments are conducted as per the given schedule.

For question 11- 63% students strongly agreed, 17% agreed, 9% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 11% disagreed.

Interpretation- 63% students strongly agreed, 17% agreed, 9% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 11% disagreed that evaluation is fair and unbiased.

For question 12- 71% students strongly agreed, 20% agreed and 9% neither agreed
nor disagreed.

Interpretation- 71% students strongly agreed, 20% agreed and 9% neither agreed nor
disagreed that regular and timely feedback is given for further improvement.

For question 13- 80% students strongly agreed, 11% agreed and 9% neither agreed
nor disagreed.

Interpretation- 80% students strongly agreed, 11% agreed and 9% neither agreed nor
disagreed that teachers are accessible even after lectures.

For question 14- 80% students strongly agreed, 9% agreed, 8% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 3% disagreed.

Interpretation- 80% students strongly agreed, 9% agreed, 8% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 3% disagreed that teachers are instrumental in personality development
of the students.
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Academic Session — 2022-23

Feedback from students on Teaching Learning and Evaluation

Master of Arts-
Feedback form link-

Feedback Analysis

Learners have given their Responses on a 5 -point Likert Scale for-
Option A- Strongly agree- 2.616
Option B- Agree- 1.789
Option C- Neither agree nor disagree - 0.311
Option D- Disagree- 0.190
Option E- Strongly disagree- 0.091

On X-axis — Question number
On Y-axis- Response in %

» A- Strongly agree
" B- Agree
C- Neither agree nor disagree
» D- Disagree
» E- Strongly disagree




For question 1 — 71% students strongly agreed, 26% agreed, 1% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 26% disagreed.

Interpretation- 71% students strongly agreed, 26% agreed, 1% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 26% disagreed that they understand the depth of the course.

For question 2- 50% students strongly agreed, 45% agreed, 1% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 2% disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 50% students strongly agreed, 45% agreed, 1% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 2% disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed that extent of coverage of course
taught by teacher.

For question 3- 52% students strongly agreed, 38% agreed, 7% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 3% disagreed.

Interpretation- 52% students strongly agreed, 38% agreed, 7% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 3% disagreed that the ability of the teacher to relate the topic with
current situation.

For question 4- 50% students strongly agreed, 38% agreed, 5% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 6% disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 50% students strongly agreed, 38% agreed, 5% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 6% disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed that the entire syllabus is
completed in the stipulated time frame.

For question 5- 45% students strongly agreed, 37% agreed, 7% neither agreed nor

disagreed, 7% disagreed and 4% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 45% students strongly agreed, 37% agreed, 7% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 7% disagreed and 4% strongly disagreed that teachers are punctual and
regular in taking tutorial classes.

For question 6- 45% students strongly agreed, 34% agreed, 16% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 4% disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 45% students strongly agreed, 34% agreed, 16% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 4% disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed that the ICT in the form of web
sources, power point presentations are a regular feature of the classroom.

For question 7- 51% students strongly agreed, 38% agreed, 5% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 5% disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 51% students strongly agreed, 38% agreed, 5% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 5% disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed that explanation of textual reading
material with clarity and relevance.

For question 8- 54% students strongly agreed, 34% agreed, 5% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 6% disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 54% students strongly agreed, 34% agreed, 5% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 6% disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed that information regarding
additional reading sources is given.




For question 9- 52% students strongly agreed, 35% agreed, 8% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 1% disagreed and 4% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 52% students strongly agreed, 35% agreed, 8% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 1% disagreed and 4% strongly disagreed that values are taught from the
prescribed syllabus in terms of knowledge, concepts, manual skills, analytical abilities
and broadening perspectives.

For question 10- 51% students strongly agreed, 39% agreed, 4% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 5% disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 51% students strongly agreed, 39% agreed, 4% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 5% disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed that periodical assessments are
conducted as per the given schedule.

For question 11- 45% students strongly agreed, 38% agreed, 9% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 3% disagreed and 5% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 45% students strongly agreed, 38% agreed, 9% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 3% disagreed and 5% strongly disagreed that evaluation is fair and
unbiased.

For question 12- 52% students strongly agreed, 41% agreed, 3% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 3% disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 52% students strongly agreed, 41% agreed, 3% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 3% disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed that regular and timely feedback
is given for further improvement.

For question 13- 48% students strongly agreed, 34% agreed, 11% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 4% disagreed and 3% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 48% students strongly agreed, 34% agreed, 11% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 4% disagreed and 3% strongly disagreed that teachers are accessible even
after lectures.

For question 14- 60% students strongly agreed, 28% agreed and 5% neither agreed
nor disagreed, 4% disagreed and 3% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 60% students strongly agreed, 28% agreed and 5% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 4% disagreed and 3% strongly disagreed that teachers are instrumental in
personality development of the students.

Prepared and submitted by —
Dr. Pravin Gharpure
Member Secretary, Feedback Committee
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Internal Quality Assurance Mechanism aims at Continuous Improvement for Academic
Excellence and Results

Session —2022-2023
Feedback of students for Teachers

Name of the Teacher:

Name of the student:
Semester: Department:

Kindly rate the performance on the following attributes on five point scale

A B C D E
(5.0) (4.0) (3.0) (2.0) (L0)

Strongly Agree Agree Neither Agree — Nor Disagree Disagree Strongly Disagree

SEUG) GEUG) AT MEHA - AT AHEAT EEEEE] AEEAq

Attributes Marks
Understanding the depth of the course content including project A B|C| D

work if an . .
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Extent of coverage of course taught by the teacher
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RN favard Rediagd
Ability of the teacher to relate the topic with current situations
TS urv gl &wdl

The entire syllabus is completed in the stipulated time frame
UIGUHH GRid Preradiid

Teacher are punctual and regular in taking lectures and tutorial
classes including practical if any
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ICT in the form of web sources, power point presentations are a
regular feature of the classroom teaching
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Explanation of textual reading material with clarity and relevance
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Information regarding additional reading sources is given
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\Values are taught from the prescribed syllabus in terms of
knowledge, concepts, manual skills, analytical abilities and
broadening perspectives.
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Evaluation is fair and unbiased
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Regular and timely feedback is given for further improvement
TSI FTEAT=AT AT [Hatia T Jesay At et srara
Teachers are accessible even after lectures
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Teachers are instrumental in personality development of the
students
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Suggestions if any
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Academic Session — 2022-23
Feedback of Students on College

Feedback form link-

Feedback Analysis

Learners have given their response on a 5 -point Likert scale for-
Option A- Strongly agree- 2.449
Option B- agree- 1.912
Option C- Neither agree nor disagree - 0.325
Option D- Disagree- 0.134
Option E- Strongly disagree- 0.177

On X-axis — Question number
On Y-axis- Response in %

1 A- Strongly agree
" B- Agree
C- Neither agree nor disagree
1 D- Disagree
» E- Strongly disagree




For question 1 — 56% students strongly agreed, 36% agreed, 4% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 3% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 56% students strongly agreed, 36% agreed, 4% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 3% strongly disagreed that the office staff of the college is cooperative
and helpful.

For question 2- 58% students strongly agreed, 34% agreed, 4% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 1% disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 58% students strongly agreed, 34% agreed, 4% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 1% disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed that the library staff is
cooperative and helpful.

For question 3- 45% students strongly agreed, 47% agreed, 6% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 1% disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 45% students strongly agreed, 47% agreed, 6% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 1% disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed that Online educational
resources/prescribed books/reading materials are available and accessible in the
library.

For question 4- 38% students strongly agreed, 38% agreed, 13% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 5% disagreed and 5% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 38% students strongly agreed, 38% agreed, 13% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 5% disagreed and 5% strongly disagreed that Equipment in the lab(s) is/are
in good working condition.

For question 5- 55% students strongly agreed, 33% agreed, 4% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 4% disagreed and 4% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 55% students strongly agreed, 33% agreed, 4% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 4% disagreed and 4% strongly disagreed that Separate common rooms for
girls and boys are available.

For question 6- 41% students strongly agreed, 47% agreed, 4% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 1% disagreed and 6% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 41% students strongly agreed, 47% agreed, 4% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 1% disagreed and 6% strongly disagreed that Toilet/washrooms are clean
and properly maintained.

For question 7- 47% students strongly agreed, 32% agreed, 10% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 6% disagreed and 5% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 47% students strongly agreed, 32% agreed, 10% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 6% disagreed and 5% strongly disagreed that The classrooms are clean and
well maintained.

For question 8- 70% students strongly agreed, 24% agreed, 1% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 1% disagreed and 3% strongly disagreed.




Interpretation- 70% students strongly agreed, 24% agreed, 1% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 1% disagreed and 3% strongly disagreed that The campus is green and eco-
friendly.

For question 9- 41% students strongly agreed, 43% agreed, 10% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 1% disagreed and 6% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 41% students strongly agreed, 43% agreed, 10% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 1% disagreed and 6% strongly disagreed that Students grievances are
redressed/problems are solved well in time.

For question 10- 44% students strongly agreed, 38% agreed, 11% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 3% disagreed and 4% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 44% students strongly agreed, 38% agreed, 11% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 3% disagreed and 4% strongly disagreed that Entrepreneurship
Development Cell and placement cell is functional in the college.

For question 11- 40% students strongly agreed, 44% agreed, 8% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 5% disagreed and 3% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 40% students strongly agreed, 44% agreed, 8% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 5% disagreed and 3% strongly disagreed that Authorities ensure strict
discipline on and off the campus.

For question 12- 46% students strongly agreed, 41% agreed, 7% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 1% disagreed and 4% disagreed.
Interpretation- 46% students strongly agreed, 41% agreed, 7% neither agreed nor

disagreed, 1% disagreed and 4% disagreed that Girl students™ security is given utmost
priority.

For question 13- 50% students strongly agreed, 40% agreed, 4% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 3% disagreed and 2% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 50% students strongly agreed, 40% agreed, 4% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 3% disagreed and 2% strongly disagreed that the institution strives for
academic excellence.

For question 14- 53% students strongly agreed, 38% agreed, 2% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 5% disagreed and 2% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 53% students strongly agreed, 38% agreed, 2% neither agreed nor
disagreed, 5% disagreed and 2% strongly disagreed that The institution promotes
participation of students in co-curricular, extra-curricular, sports and other events at
all levels.

Prepared and submitted by —
Dr. Pravin Gharpure
Member Secretary, Feedback Committee




(NAAC Accredited in Cycle II with ‘B++’ Grade, CGPA 2.93)

Internal Quality Assurance Mechanism aims at Continuous Improvement for Academic
Excellence and Results

Session —2022-2023
Feedback of Students on College

Name of the student:
Semester: Department:
Kindly rate the performance on the following attributes on five point scale

A B C D E
(5.0) 4.0 (3.0) (2.0 (1.0
Strongly Agree | Agree | Neither Agree — Nor Disagree Disagree Strongly Disagree

TEHd | WgHd | AT TgHd — AT STHgHd FETHT FHEA

Attributes Marks

The office staff of the college is cooperative and helpful C
FATALT

HIGAH F HId h 0T

aTE

The library staff is cooperative and helpful Fr=meraTdte FH=TT a3t
TR AT o HEd HLOTL 3

Online educational resources/prescribed books/reading
materials are available and accessible in the library
FATAATHET SAAATSA AeAT0F & FiHF TTeTTeqh Ha9 I [Fqh
AT HTHAT ST A TS AT 2rel

Equipment in the lab(s) is/are in good working condition
TANT TTbd SAHAAT T AT i Ffiq g

Separate common rooms for girls and boys are available

W%WWW@WWWWQ

Toilet/wash rooms are clean and properly maintained
ETETAATA A Ta=gdN]g Fa=e, AT SHaeq edrd

The class rooms are clean and well maintained

R RN REIREEI

The campus is green and eco-friendly

T TRET FEeT i axiewor qaiawr @ 9y
Students grievances are redressed/problems are solved well in
time

T T=aT FHEA= WATH SEaUF Jo5a9 el ST




Entrepreneurship Development Cell and placement cell is
functional in the college

AT ST fasTe et swfor wfereror o Tromme ey
FAYT T8

Authorities ensure strict discipline on and off the campus

AETE=ITAT TATHA HETE=Tead qrEerd oy aREerarg? foedt
HEATT FELT TS

Girl students’ security is given utmost priority

Frentii=ar graren aerfEemerat iy srarer T s

The institution strives for academic excellence
Ao AR ETETST HRTa=Tad aqq yaasiie sng

The institution promotes participation of students in co-
curricular, extra-curricular, sports and other events at all levels

ik ik Rt sl b iy

Suggestions if any
FHATH THAT

Signature
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Academic Session — 2022-23
Feedback from Parents on College
Feedback form link-

Feedback Analysis
Parents have given their response on a 5 -point Likert scale for-
Option A- Strongly agree- 2.21
Option B- agree- 241
Option C- Strongly agree-  0.30
Option D- Disagree- 0.04
Option E- Strongly disagree- 0.02

On X-axis — Question number
On Y-axis- Response in %

1 A- Strongly agree
1 B- Agree
C- Neither agree nor disagree
1 D- Disagree
1 E- Strongly disagree

For question 1 - 34% parents strongly agreed and 66% agreed.




Interpretation- 34% parents strongly agreed and 66% agreed that their ward is
regular in the college

For question 2 - 17% parents strongly agreed, 83% agreed.
Interpretation- 17% parents strongly agreed, 83% agreed that they make regular
enquiries of their ward’s progress in study

For question 03 - 35% parents strongly agreed, 34% agreed and 31% strongly
disagreed.

Interpretation-35% parents strongly agreed, 34% agreed and 31% strongly disagreed
that they get information about their ward’s educational progress through the Progress
Card and also by visiting the college

For question 04 - 72% parents strongly agreed, about 21% agreed and 7% neither
agreed nor disagreed.

Interpretation- 72% parents strongly agreed, about 21% agreed and 7% neither
agreed nor disagreed that ,,Parent-Teacher Association™ functions are conducted in
their wards college

For question 05 - 31% parents strongly agreed, about 66% agreed and 3% neither
agreed nor disagreed.

Interpretation- 31% parents strongly agreed, about 66% agreed and 3% neither
agreed nor disagreed that ,,The College has contributed to the overall development of
their ward"™.

For question 06 - 62% parents strongly agreed, about 35% agreed and 3% neither
agreed nor disagreed.

Interpretation- 62% parents strongly agreed, about 35% agreed and 3% neither
agreed nor disagreed that their ward should participate in extra-curricular activities
other than from curricular activities.

For question 07- 34% parents strongly agreed, about 45% agreed, 17% neither agreed
nor disagreed and 4% disagreed.

Interpretation- 34% parents strongly agreed, about 45% agreed, 17% neither agreed
nor disagreed and 4% disagreed that they are ready to contribute in the development
of the college

For question 08 - 52% parents strongly agreed and 48% agreed.

Interpretation- 52% parents strongly agreed and 48% agreed that they are satisfied
with the facilities provided by the college

For question 09 - 45% parents strongly agreed, 52% agreed and 3% strongly
disagreed.

Interpretation- 45% parents strongly agreed, 52% agreed and 3% strongly disagreed
that teacher has pivotal role in the development of parents™ educational progress.




For question 10 - 52% parents strongly agreed, 45% agreed and 3% neither agreed nor
disagreed.

Interpretation- 52% parents strongly agreed, 45% agreed and 3% neither agreed nor
disagreed that significant contribution of the college in the development of bhiwapur.

For question 11 - 17% parents strongly agreed, 55% agreed, 17% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 10% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 17% parents strongly agreed, 55% agreed, 17% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 10% strongly disagreed that they were satisfied with the placement and
employment opportunities provided by the college

For question 12 - 45% parents strongly agreed, 45% agreed and 10% neither agreed
nor disagreed.

Interpretation- 45% parents strongly agreed, 45% agreed and 10% neither agreed
nor disagreed that they are satisfied with the functioning of Competitive exam.
Preparation cell (UPSC/MPSC)

For question 13 - 69% parents strongly agreed, 24% agreed, 3% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 3% disagreed.

Interpretation- 69% parents strongly agreed, 24% agreed, 3% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 3% disagreed that they were satisfied with the safety and security of
their ward in the college

For question 14 - 69% parents strongly agreed, 27% agreed and 3% neither agreed nor
disagreed.

Interpretation- 69% parents strongly agreed, 27% agreed and 3% neither agreed nor
disagreed that they were satisfied with the cleanliness and natural environment in the
college campus

For question 15 - 10% parents strongly agreed, 79% agreed and 10% neither agreed
nor disagreed.

Interpretation- 10% parents strongly agreed, 79% agreed and 10% neither agreed
nor disagreed that they were satisfied with the functioning of “Parents™ Consumer
Society” in the college

For question 16 - 38% parents strongly agreed, 59% agreed and 3% neither agreed nor
disagreed.

Interpretation- 38% parents strongly agreed, 59% agreed and 3% neither agreed nor
disagreed that their level of satisfaction with the quality of education being imparted
by the college.

For question 17 - 7% parents strongly agreed, 83% agreed, 7% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 3% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 7% parents strongly agreed, 83% agreed, 7% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 3% strongly disagreed that the administration of the college strives for




the wellbeing of wards and their parents in terms of imparting quality education.

For question 18 - 28% parents strongly agreed, 62% agreed and 10% neither agreed
nor disagreed.

Interpretation- 28% parents strongly agreed, 62% agreed and 10% neither agreed
nor disagreed that they were satisfied with the performance of non-teaching staff of
the college

For question 19 - 34% parents strongly agreed, 62% agreed and 4% neither agreed nor
disagreed.

Interpretation- 34% parents strongly agreed, 62% agreed and 4% neither agreed nor
disagreed that the management has key role in the progress of college and its parents

For question 20 - 62% parents strongly agreed, 34% agreed and 3% neither agreed nor
disagreed.

Interpretation- 62% parents strongly agreed, 34% agreed and 3% neither agreed nor
disagreed that they were satisfied with the free and paid consultancy services in the
college.

Compiled and submitted by —
Dr.Pravin Gharpure
Member Secretary, Feedback Committee
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(NAAC Accredited in Cycle II with ‘B++’ Grade, CGPA 2.93)

Internal Quality Assurance Mechanism aims at Continuous Improvement for Academic
Excellence and Results

Session —2022-2023

Feedback of Parents on College

Name:

Profession:

Kindly rate the performance on the following attributes on four point scale.
A B C D E
(5.0) 4.0) (3.0) (2.0) (1.0)
Strongly Agree | Agree | Neither Agree — Nor Disagree Disagree Strongly Disagree
‘Iﬁ?%ﬂ"{q‘cr HEAT | AT dgAd — A7 ATHA qHTHT qHEHT

Attributes Marks
C

Your ward is regular in the college

THAT I AT HA 0T Srar

You make regular enquiries of your wards progress in
study

AT SATIEAT qTEATSAT SITATHT ArehefT Fear

You get information about your ward’s educational
progress through the Progress Card and also by visiting
the college

AT qTATAT AT IRTAHT ATl S eaahia e F
HETTE=ITATT STT&A BT

Parent-Teacher Association functions in your ward’s
college

THAT 7T SAT TIAATAIT TTAT FHdl o ITeAsh (a7
T FHTATA A

The college has contributed to the overall development of
your ward.

TH=AT qTAT=AT HATNT w1 AgTe=maar= TRET g
T ATed

Your wards should participate in extra-curricular activities
other than from curricular activities

THAT ITeT AFATHTATA T TAT A0 STRATHET TgATRA

AR




You are ready to contribute in the development of the
college

HETE=TAAT=AT fAhTETa ST Hgahrd FXAAT aITE A1

You are satisfied with the facilities provided by the college

aETE=TeaT=aT At qaerdl F SUHRAT AT S qHTeTT
A

Teacher has pivotal role in the development of students
educational progress

framet=ar Sraafirs e fere=h s qgwayet .

Significant contribution of the college in the development
of Devgram

TAATH AT T AFB A TE=AT AR Hgiiaemdar
AT AL TS

Satisfied with the Placement and employment
opportunities provided by the college

HETAATAAT=AT HILAHTIA qH=AT T TAT Q0T A0TAT

LISITT=AT ST FTad rqo7 FHTETHT g

You are satisfied with the functioning of Competitive
exam. preparation cell(UPSC/MPSC)
Tl AT AT FEr=aT gragarad gagarad Ao

THTETHT ST

Satisfied with the safety and security of your ward in the
college

A TTATAATASh TH=AT TTed =T ST J0TAT LT 9
TS SATTUT FHTLTAT AT

The extent to which you are satisfied with the cleanliness
and natural environment in the college campus

AT e Ta=gdl & Fe e T aorarad srqor THTETT
ST

Satisfied with the functioning of Students Consumer
Society in the college

ATt A=l Ire A=t gagarad Ao
ETHTEITHT ST

Your level of satisfaction with the quality of education
being imparted by the college
FrEToTT=AT TSTaTad AT JHTYTHT e

The administration of the college strives for the well
Being of wards and their parents in terms of imparting

quality education.
HETEAATAATA T TATEHT e T el o qrershi=a1 ormea®

fererorr=ar gé1e fedrere e

Satisfied with the performance of non-teaching staff of
the college.
forersh Ta¥ FH=THT=AT fArerhay FHATHTSAT FTHHTSTA A

AT FHTETAT ST




The management has key role in the progress of college
and its students

HEITATARH | ST =T T AEIaanadr=ar S agart
g arg

Satisfied with the free and paid consultancy services in
the college

HETTAATAATAE HI%d & fawd EavTe ST Fearad
AT HHTLTAT ST,

Any suggestions for further improvements -

Signature
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Internal Quality Assurance Mechanism aims at Continuous Improvement for Academic
Excellence and Results

Academic Session — 2022-23
Feedback of Teachers on College

Feedback form link-
Feedback Analysis

Teachers have given their response on a 5 -point Likert scale for-
Option A- Strongly agree- 5.00

Option B- Agree- 0.00

Option C- Neither agree nor disagree- 0.00

Option D- Disagree- 0.00

Option E- Strongly disagree- 0.00

I

On X-axis — Question number
On Y-axis- Response in %
1 A- Strongly agree
1 B- Agree
C- Neither agree nor disagree
® D- Disagree
n E- Strongly disagree

For question 1 — 100% teaching staff strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% teaching staff strongly agreed that syllabus is suitable to the course.




For question 2 - 100% teaching staff strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% teaching staff strongly agreed that aims and objectives of the syllabi
are well defined and clear to teachers and students.

For question 3 - 100% teaching staff strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% teaching staff strongly agreed that course content is followed by
corresponding reference materials.

For question 4 - 100% teaching staff strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% teaching staff strongly agreed that sufficient numbers of prescribed
books are available in the library

For question 5 - 100% teaching staff strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% teaching staff strongly agreed that the course/syllabus has good
balance between theory and Application

For question 6 - 100% teaching staff strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% teaching staff strongly agreed that the books prescribed/listed as
reference materials are relevant, easily available in the library.

For question 7 - 100% teaching staff strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% teaching staff strongly agreed that infrastructural facilities, such as
teacher*s rooms, class rooms, reading rooms and toilets are available in the Institution

For question 8 - 100% teaching staff strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% teaching staff strongly agreed that separate facility is available for the
faculty in the canteen.

For question 9 - 100% teaching staff strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% teaching staff strongly agreed that tests and examinations are
conducted well in time with proper coverage of all units in the syllabus.

For question 10 - 100% teaching staff strongly agreed.

Interpretation- 100% teaching staff strongly agreed that | have the freedom to adopt new
techniques/strategies of teaching such as seminar presentations, group discussions and
learners™ participations.

For question 11 - 100% teaching staff strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% teaching staff strongly agreed that | have the freedom to adopt/adapt
new techniques/strategies of testing and assessment of students

For question 12 - 100% teaching staff strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% teaching staff strongly agreed that the environment in the institution is
conducive for teaching and research.




For question 13 - 100% teaching staff strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% teaching staff strongly agreed that the administration is teacher
friendly.

For question 14 - 100% teaching staff strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% teaching staff strongly agreed that the institution provides adequate
and smooth support for projects and research facilities.

For question 15 - 100% teaching staff strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% teaching staff strongly agreed that provisions for professional
development are non-discriminatory and fair

Compiled and submitted by —

Asst. Prof. Amit S. Thakare
Member Secretary, Feedback Committee




JEEVAN VIKAS MAHAVI }YALYA,DEVGRAM
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Internal Quality Assurance Mechanism aims at Continuous Improvement for Academic
Excellence and Results
Academic Session — 2022 -2023

Feedback of Teacher on College

Name:

Department:

Kindly rate the performance on the following attributes on five point scale

Strongly agree- Agree- | Neither agree nor disagree- | Disagree- | Strongly disagree-
5.00 4.00 3.00 2.00 1.0
A B C D E

Attributes

Syllabus is suitable to the course.

Aims and objectives of the syllabi are well defined and
clear to teachers and students.

Course content is followed by corresponding reference
materials.

Sufficient numbers of prescribed books are available in the
Library

The course/syllabus has good balance between theory and

application

The books prescribed/listed as reference materials are
relevant, easily available in the Library.

Infrastructural facilities, such as teacher*s rooms, class
rooms, reading rooms and toilets are available in the
Institution

Separate facility is available for the faculty in the canteen.




Tests and examinations are conducted well in time with
proper coverage of all units in the syllabus.

| have the freedom to adopt new techniques/strategies of
teaching such as seminar presentations, group discussions
and learners™ participations.

| have the freedom to adopt/adapt new
techniques/strategies of testing and assessment of students

The environment in the institution is conducive for teaching
and research.

The administration is teacher friendly.

The Institution provides adequate and smooth support for
projects and research facilities.

Provisions for professional development are non-
discriminatory and fair

Suggestions for future improvements :

Signature




JEEVAN VIKAS MAHAVIDYALYA,DEVGRAM

(NAAC Accredited in Cycle II with ‘B++’ Grade, CGPA 2.93)

Internal Quality Assurance Mechanism aims at Continuous Improvement for Academic
Excellence and Results

Academic Session—-2022-2023

Feedback Non-Teaching Staff on College

Feedbackformlink-
Feedback Analysis

Non-Teaching Staff have given their response on a 5 -point Likert scale for-
Option A- Strongly agree- 5.00

Option B- Agree- 0.00

Option C- Neither agree nor disagree - 0.00

Option D- Disagree- 0.00

Option E- Strongly disagree- 0.00

T

On X-axis — Question number
On Y-axis- Response in %
® A- Strongly agree
1 B- Agree
C- Neither agree nor disagree
® D- Disagree
n E- Strongly disagree
For question 1 - 100% non-teaching staff strongly agreed.
Interpretation- All non-teaching staff strongly agreed that modern technology is
used in the day-to day functioning of the college.

For question 2 - 100% non-teaching staff strongly agreed.
Interpretation- All non-teaching staff strongly agreed that ICT is made mandatory
for all the employees of the college.




For question 3 - 100% Non-Teaching Staff strongly agreed.
Interpretation- All non-teaching staff strongly agreed that workshops and training
sessions are organized to increase the efficiency of non —teaching staff.

For question 4 - 100% non-teaching staff strongly agreed.
Interpretation- All non-teaching staff strongly agreed that they are aware of their
accountability towards work.

For question 5 - 100% non-teaching staff strongly agreed.
Interpretation- All Non-Teaching Staff strongly agreed that they are ready to help
students during their academic sojourn

For question 6 - 100% non-teaching staff strongly agreed.
Interpretation- All non-teaching staff strongly agreed that their work is done without
any partiality or discrimination towards others

For question 7 - 100% non-teaching staff strongly agreed.
Interpretation- All non-teaching staff strongly agreed that they are aware of their
Sense of responsibility for college

For question 8 - 100% non-teaching staff strongly agreed.
Interpretation- All non-teaching staff strongly agreed that they are satisfied with the
work culture of the principal and the environment of the college.

For question 9 - 100% non-teaching staff strongly agreed.
Interpretation- All non-teaching staff strongly agreed that they ensure active
participation in all activities of the college.

Compiled and submitted by —

Asst. Prof. Amit S. Thakare
Member Secretary, Feedback Committee
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Feedback Non-Teaching Staff on College
Internal Quality Assurance Mechanism aims at Continuous Improvement for Academic
Excellence and Results

Session—2022-2023

Name:

Kindly rate the performance on the following attributes the five point scale

Strongly agree- Agree- | Neither agree nor disagree- | Disagree- | Strongly disagree-
5.00 4.00 3.00

2.00 1.0
A B C D E

Attributes

Modern Technology is used in the day-today
functioning of the college.

HETE=TAAT=AT AS=aT FHGST STeAF A==
ATIY AT ST

ICT is made mandatory for all the employees of the
college.

HETE=TaaTd e 94 FHATAET ICT e FT0ATd el
e,

Workshops and Training Sessions are organized to

increase the efficiency of non —teaching Staff.
forereha FHATATAT FAATAT ATCAVATHATST HTALTAT
ATTOT STTQTET0T 7 STATISIT shed T SITATA.

Aware of our accountability towards work.
AT HTHTSAT TATARLAT S0 3.

Ready to help students during their academic
sojourn.

e taT =r=a Srefors T =TT 9ad F0AT

TIATT .




Work is done without any partiality or
discrimination towards others

TACTEEA FIOTATET TLAITT TohaT HESTa T FEAT I hel
ST

Sense of responsibility for college
FicTST=AT STATaaT=! STt

Satisfied with the work culture and the
environment of the college.

Ensure active participation in all activities of the College

FicTST=aT 99 STHATHET HIhT AT FATRT el

Suggestions for development in the future.
wiereaTq EswETETdt g=E.

Signature
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Internal Quality Assurance Mechanism aims at Continuous Improvement for Academic

Excellence and Results
Academic Session — 2022-23

Feedback of Alumni on College

Feed back form link-

Feedback Analysis

Alumni have given their response on a 5 -point Likert scale for-
Option A- Strongly agree- 2.22
Option B- agree- 241
Option C- Neither agree nor disagree - 0.30
Option D- Disagree- 0.04
Option E- Strongly disagree- 0.02

On X-axis — Question number
On Y-axis- Response in %

1 A- Strongly agree
1 B- Agree
C- Neither agree nor disagree
" D- Disagree
» E- Strongly disagree

For question 1 - 34% alumni strongly agreed and 66% agreed.
Interpretation- 34% alumni strongly agreed and 66% agreed that the college is
keeping up with the changing times.




For question 2 - 17% alumni strongly agreed and 83% agreed.
Interpretation- 17% alumni strongly agreed and 83% agreed that the college is
empowered to help students achieve their goals.

For question 3 - 35% alumni strongly agreed, 34% agreed and 31% strongly
disagreed.

Interpretation- 35% alumni strongly agreed, 34% agreed and 31% strongly
disagreed that students are acquainted with the information and communication
technologies used in the classrooms.

For question 04 - 72% alumni strongly agreed, 21% agreed and 7% neither agreed nor
disagreed.

Interpretation- 72% alumni strongly agreed, 21% agreed and 7% neither agreed nor
disagreed that the administration of the college is vibrant in nature.

For question 05 - 31% alumni strongly agreed, 66% agreed and 3% neither agreed nor
disagreed.

Interpretation- 31% alumni strongly agreed, 66% agreed and 3% neither agreed nor
disagreed that the college is equipped with sufficient number of computers.

For question 06 - 62% alumni strongly agreed, 35% agreed and 3% neither agreed nor
disagreed.
Interpretation- 62% alumni strongly agreed, 35% agreed and 3% neither agreed nor

disagreed that college library is updated from time to time.

For question 07- 34% alumni strongly agreed, 45% agreed, 17% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 3% disagreed.

Interpretation- 34% alumni strongly agreed, 45% agreed, 17% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 3% disagreed that college has long term policies for the bright future of
the students.

For question 08 - 52% alumni strongly agreed and 48% agreed.
Interpretation- 52% alumni strongly agreed and 48% agreed that satisfied with the
sports and other facilities available in the college.

For question 09 - 45% alumni strongly agreed, 52% agreed and 3% strongly
disagreed.

Interpretation- 45% alumni strongly agreed, 52% agreed and 3% strongly disagreed
that they see the enhancement in the quality of teachers over a period of time.

For question 10 - 52% alumni strongly agreed, 45% agreed and 3% neither agreed nor
disagreed.

Interpretation- 52% alumni strongly agreed, 45% agreed and 3% neither agreed nor
disagreed that visible and marked benefits in students” personalities from the
enhanced quality of teachers.




For question 11 - 17% alumni strongly agreed, 55% agreed, 18% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 10% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 17% alumni strongly agreed, 55% agreed, 18% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 10% strongly disagreed that college actively involves in community
development programmes.

For question 12 - 45% alumni strongly agreed, 45% agreed and 10% neither agreed
nor disagreed.

Interpretation- 45% alumni strongly agreed, 45% agreed and 10% neither agreed nor
disagreed that Timely aid is provided to the needy and poor students.

For question 13 - 69% alumni strongly agreed, 24% agreed, 4% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 3% disagreed.

Interpretation- 69% alumni strongly agreed, 24% agreed, 4% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 3% disagreed that their contribution in the development of the college
IS ensured.

For question 14 - 69% alumni strongly agreed, 28% agreed and 3% neither agreed nor
disagreed.

Interpretation- 69% alumni strongly agreed, 28% agreed and 3% neither agreed nor
disagreed that alumni are motivated by valuing their efforts through periodic
motivation in the form of prizes.

For question 15 - 10% alumni strongly agreed, 79% agreed and 10% neither agreed
nor disagreed.

Interpretation- 10% alumni strongly agreed, 79% agreed and 10% neither agreed nor
disagreed that alumni are trained to participate in the cultural programmes (Dance,
Drama etc.).

For question 16 - 38% alumni strongly agreed, 59% agreed and 3% neither agreed nor
disagreed.

Interpretation- 38% alumni strongly agreed, 59% agreed and 3% neither agreed nor
disagreed that that they are satisfied with the facilities made available in the
competitive guidance centre.

For question 17 - 7% alumni strongly agreed, 83% agreed, 7% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 3% strongly disagreed.

Interpretation- 7% alumni strongly agreed, 83% agreed, 7% neither agreed nor
disagreed and 3% strongly disagreed that they are satisfied with the employment
opportunities made available in the college for the students.

For question 18 - 28% alumni strongly agreed, 62% agreed and 10% neither agreed
nor disagreed.




Interpretation- 28% alumni strongly agreed, 62% agreed and 10% neither agreed nor
disagreed that they are satisfied with the free and paid consultancy services offered in
the college.

For question 19 - 35% alumni strongly agreed, 62% agreed and 4% neither agreed nor
disagreed.

Interpretation- 34% alumni strongly agreed, 62% agreed and 4% neither agreed nor
disagreed that they are satisfied with the social activities taken up by the college.

For question 20 - 62% alumni strongly agreed, 34% agreed and 4% neither agreed nor
disagreed.

Interpretation- 62% alumni strongly agreed, 34% agreed and 4% neither agreed nor
disagreed that full contribution for the overall development of the college is ensured.

Compiled and submitted by —

Asst. Prof. Pravin Gharpure
Member Secretary, Feedback Committee
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Session—2022-2023

Specimen Feedback Form

o frereata,
S T FETarETed, SauTH, S AT T AT @7, ATqes Taat 0 Fefl ATaad arqel dTAT, 31 e dTIeATdg Fel T,
T AT 3, TEA (T (HBVATATS! TATL HelT g, FLIAT A0 F AT,

DearAlumunus,
Thanks for considering Jeevan Vikas Mahavidyalaya as a source of your Graduate

/PostGraduate. This form has been designed to seek your suggestions or comments about
the college.

Name:

Profession:

Contact no -

Kindly rate the performance on the following attributes on five point scale
A B C D
(5.0) (4.0) (3.0) (2.0)

Strongly Agree Agree Neither Agree — Nor Disagree Disagree Strongly Disagree
qgHd T AgHd — AT AqgHA FggHT FTAgHT

H=Hd

Sr. Attributes
No

01 The college is keeping up with the changing times.

FITST FIBTIAE T AT,

The college is empowered to help students achieve
their goals.

e fE=meat= &3 TMEvamEre 949 g




Students are acquainted with the Information and
Communication Technologies used in the
Class rooms.

HTETHTIA aeTTHe faeaT Sror= foreromease o= s

Administration of the college is vibrant in nature.

AETERITAATA A T9TEe sHaedT Tiaefie g

The college is equipped with sufficient number of
computers.

weTfarETer el &7 <t & R Fa FeAr e 9y

College Library is updated from time to time

CHIERIERIE D RIEREE RIDE I F

College has long term policies for the bright future
Of the students.

T Aem=t=ar Isaa afaaaaranst #1er
AT ATSTAT TTaad

Satisfied with the Sports and other facilities
available in the college.
HETERITAATA A @ 9 3uaed qaed fawft sraor aHTeT

ST

Enhancement in the quality of teachers over a
period of time.
ETETAITA T TR T=AT [T HeT aATE ATAT 3T

Visible and marked benefits in students*
personalities from the enhanced quality of teachers.
FOreART=AT TUET ATETAT EBIET [A=TA T gral g

College actively involves in Community

Development programmes
T AT e HTATIS FIATHES HEWTT 2 ST

Timely aid is provided to the needy and poor
students.

AT T F T fa=mea = a2 w74

Your contribution in the development of the college
is ensured

Tl ARITAATAAT=AT (GRS FTgl TNTETT HLdT




Students are motivated by valuing their efforts

Through periodic motivation in the form of prizes.
NUTEITE TS [ARITSAAT S0 FE0H 33 ITeaTied Hedl
Students are trained to participate in the Cultural
Programmes (Dance, Drama etc.)

ATt fAm=a i iar aiestas FrEwaad 9
AT T o T= TTAEA SqTd e

Satisfied with the facilities made available in the
Competitive Guidance Centre.
AT ANTGLTT haT=aT raerarad AT qaTeT s

Satisfied with the employment opportunities made
available in the college for the students
AT AT ATTT ITATAT TSR Feft q1ad
HATLTAT AT

Satisfied with the free and paid Consultancy
Services offered in the college

LRIERIERIEIR IR I R EE 2 e SR Pl

Satisfied with the social activities taken up by the
College

AT RITAATATRA A TedT STTOTAT ATHTS S
SUDHId T SATHYI a‘n‘ra'ﬁﬁ Argld

Full contribution for the overall development of the
College is ensured.

AT AT=AT §q0T [ARTETa AT Sgan grar

Suggestions for the holistic development of the college.

TG 1T [ERET=aT TE Flal Gad1 AT

Signature




JEEVAN VIKAS MAHAVIDYALYA,DEVGRAM

(NAAC Accredited in Cycle II with ‘B++’ Grade, CGPA 2.93)

Internal Quality Assurance Mechanism aims at Continuous Improvement for Academic
Excellence and Results
Academic Session — 2022-23

Feedback of Management on College

Feedback Analysis

Management have given their Responses on a 5 -point Likert Scale for-
Option A- Strongly agree- 5.00
Option B- Agree- 0.00
Option C- Neither agree nor disagree - 0.00
Option D- Disagree- 0.00
Option E- Strongly disagree- 0.00

On X-axis — Question number
On Y-axis- Response in %
1 A- Strongly agree
1 B- Agree
C- Neither agree nor disagree
1 D- Disagree
1 E- Strongly disagree

For question 1 — 100% management members strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% management member strongly agreed that the college strives to fulfill

the objectives for which it has been started.




For question 2 — 100% management members strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that students of the college

pursue intellectual, social and cultural programmes apart from being part of teaching-
learning & evaluation processes.

For question 3 — 100% management members agreed.
Interpretation- 100% management members agreed that the administration of the college

encourages ICT in imparting quality education.

For question 4 — 100% management members strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that apart from regular

academic guidance students are sensitized towards intellectual, social and cultural heritage of
India as well as the entire world from time to time.

For question 5 — 100% management members strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that the administration is

committed in its outlook

For question 6 — 100% management members strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that faculty is inclined towards

research work and up-gradation of knowledge from time to time

For question 7 — 100% management members strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that ample sports

infrastructural facilities and opportunities are available for the students and staff of the

college.

For question 8 — 100% management members strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that scholarship facilities are

provided to the students through various government schemes.

For question 9 — 100% management members strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that separate washrooms are

available for women faculty and girl students of the college.

For question 10 — 100% management members strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that management is made

aware of the day to day activities of the college.

For question 11— 100% management members strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that dress code is implemented

for the faculty as well as for the students.

For question 12 — 100% management members strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that staff of the college is well

versed with ICT.

For question 13— 100% management members strongly agreed.




Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that the college indulges in its
readiness in all areas to provide employment through quality education.

For question 14 — 100% management members strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that implementation of various
government schemes for the poor and needy students.

For question 15— 100% management members strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that apart from imparting

education, the college is active in its Institutional Social Responsibilities (ISR) towards the
poor and the needy through its various outreach programmes.

For question 16— 100% management members agreed.
Interpretation- 100% management members agreed that contribution of alumni in

promoting and shaping the future citizens of India.

For question 17 — 100% management members strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that mutual trust, coordination

and understanding among the teachers, students, parents and the alumni.

For question 18— 100% management members strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that de-addiction programmes

are organized in its letter and spirit.

For question 19— 100% management members strongly agreed.

Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that striving hard to keep the
campus eco- friendly and green.

For question 20— 100% management members strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that self-financed courses are

implemented.

For question 21— 100% management members strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that students are benefited by
various schemes/projects of the University Grants Commission.

For question 22 — 100% management members strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that students are continuously

motivated to carry research work with the faculty.

For question 23— 100% management members agreed.
Interpretation- 100% management members agreed that use of ICT in imparting quality

education.

For question 24— 100% management members strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that the institution is striving
for getting the status of college with potential for excellence.

For question 25— 100% management members strongly agreed.




Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that the college always bears in
mind the mission and vision of the institute.

For question 26— 100% management members strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that library and administration

departments are computerized.

For question 27— 100% management members strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that gym facility is available in

the campus.

For question 28— 100% management members strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that the college runs fully/

partially on solar/renewable energy

For question 29— 100% management members strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that the college ensures water

harvesting in the entire campus.

For question 30 — 100% management members strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that the canteen services are in

tandem with requirements and health of the students.

For question 31— 100% management members strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that grievances™ of the

employees are addressed from time to time.

For question 32 — 100% management members strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that faculties are provided

computers with updated technology.

For question 33— 100% management members strongly agreed.
Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that women*s grievance cell

functions in tandem with the rules laid down by the university.

Prepared and submitted by —

Asst. Prof. Amit S. Thakare
Member Secretary, Feedback Committee




JEEVAN VIKAS MAHA;VIDYALYA,DEVGRAM

(NAAC Accredited in Cycle II with ‘B++’ Grade, CGPA 2.93)

Internal Quality Assurance Mechanism aims at Continuous Improvement for Academic

Excellence and Results

Feedback of Management on College

Session —2022-2023

Name:

Designation:

Kindly rate the performance on the following attributes on five point scale

Strongly agree- Agree- | Neither agree nor disagree-
5.00 4.00 3.00

Disagree-
2.00

Strongly disagree-
1.0

A B C

D

E

Attributes

The college strives to fulfill the objectives for which it has
been started.
A A=A ST IQEETST % HedT I AT ITRET=T AT e

Students of the college pursue intellectual, social and
cultural programmes apart from being part of teaching-

Learning & evaluation processes.
Stexfore wehrar sfa s weTeemeriy At atfes, amier
ATIOT AT A HIAHATT TSI gIaTa.

The Administration of the college encourages ICT in
imparting quality education.
HETTA=TAT TATHT ST THA A [UTeHT T2 J0ATHTS

(ICT) &7 TR Fed.

Apart from regular academic guidance students are
sensitized towards intellectual, social and cultural heritage

of India as well as the entire world from time to time.
weTiaemeaTdie fEem=ataT forervmeta s, areardie ae=

o [N o > [enN o o
SITATT dTlegeh, GTHTISTS 9 TERTd GTLT STAUTHTOT dald o]

STTE FedT STd.

Administration is committed in its outlook

AT TLTHA AT FEH T T3 ATe.




Faculty is inclined towards Research work and up-
gradation of knowledge from time to time

aETE=TeaTd e foreqer g FeTrer Srfor srarrerd 7 Jgur
FLTHRNAT FEeaq/I G 3.

Ample Sports infrastructural facilities and opportunities are
available for the students and staff of the college.
AeTiaEmer A= =T a8+ FH=EtEr gt AR qrem =1
qiargT 7 Tl Ty F A ad.

Scholarship facilities are provided to the students through
various Government schemes

=T AT T ATha Aty farsaEst AeriaeneT S
e .

Separate washrooms are available for women faculty and
girl students of the college

A=At Aigaaret A= Erar Rt TH1e g
e,

Management is made aware of the day to day activities of
the college.

HeTra=TeATdie grom=ar fAfay SuwATErEd sraea=

Dress code is implemented for the faculty as well as for the

students
T TAATd TRET F =TT 36 Fle AN e o2,

Staff of the college is well versed with ICT
A=A ST FHAT! AT gdl T FHAAFTAT(ATT.HT.2T.) T
S| F AT a1,

The College indulges in its readiness in all areas to
provide employment through quality education.

T RTAAT A AT AT OTTeH TAeAvTET TSR I
FLOATH HETE=TAT qcIT 3Te.

Implementation of various Government schemes for the
poor and needy students

T T 7 S [T war fEfaer awwrt TreET
FATead L,

Apart from imparting education, the college is active in its
Institutional Social Responsibilities (ISR) towards the poor
and the needy through its various outreach programmes.
foreqoT AR TaTdie 3 AT TeeATHe T AR ar
TATHTIST ITLTATATAT HEATHS ATHTTS STaTaar<r
(ST TH.A.) AT ATEAHTIA Hgla=Tad fAfag Fedmes
FEFH T




Contribution of Alumni in promoting and shaping the
Future citizens of India

AR TTAATAATATA HTS(T (=TT AaTdie ST g
ARTRRTAT SATHRTE IUATH FTF FIAT.

Mutual trust, coordination and understanding among the
teachers, students, parents and the alumni

AT o (e, A=t o 91 agriaenaararad @

HYTa FArd.

De-addiction programmes are organized in its letter and
spirit

=t 7 FH=THTETST FeERT FERT AT e
.

Striving hard to keep the campus eco-friendly and green

Self-financed courses are implemented
HETTAATATTAT T -STHE T2 AFTHRH (A BTATATH A HIH)
T el AT

Students are benefited by various schemes/projects of the
University Grants Commission

e e SR fafery Fsei=T wrEer FRrsEr
Tgad g,

Students are continuously motivated to carry Research
work with the faculty.
= AT forereieea Homed FX0ATE TedTied ahel SITd

Use of ICT in imparting quality education.

TRy fERmi=ar SafirF FrTaed ST
TAATETET (ATT.HT2ET.) AT FH0ATT AT

The Institution is striving for getting the status of College
with Potential for Excellence. wgTfar=mer qrefeerae vaae
eI TRiaT Tod F:3d g

The college always bears in mind the mission and vision of
the Institute.

T T 9d HgTeaTadr foger snir e erra sa=
T FA

Library and Administration departments are computerized.
AT AT TLTE a7 TR0 FEOAT A 378




Gym facility is available in the campus.

CHIERIERIGRE L RINRE IR C IR

The College runs fully/partially on Solar/Renewable energy
A=A i HhaT STerd: |1T 3sa< (T 3781 3sa< AT

The College ensures water harvesting in the entire campus.

HEIAIeId WBidhs UIUarE! HIddul dhedl Sifd..

The canteen services are in tandem with requirements and
health of the students.

TEIfaeaddid SUSRTE b1 faemafen smaxasddar 9 SR
T IR 9MTG.

Grievances of the employees are addressed from time to time
FHATAT=AT TR ASTAST TS TAAT SATAT..

Faculties are provided computers with updated technology.
Women grievance cell functions in tandem with the rules
laid down by the University.

e e Meamasiqa aigdr awr o w1 Fd.

Suggestions for future improvements:
AT TS AT,

Signature

Principal
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FEEDBACK FORM

=

Jeevan Vikas Mahavidyalaya, Devgram, Tah,. Narkhed, Dist.
Nagpur. Feedback Parents on College [Session 2022-2023]
https://forms.gle/SZqYXfiE5crrrUCe9

A

Jeevan Vikas Mahavidyalaya, Devgram, Tah,. Narkhed, Dist.
Nagpur. Feedback of Students on College [Session 2022-2023]-
Even Semester

https://forms.gle/ER3ehilDJmfbgzqi7

3. Jeevan Vikas Mahavidyalaya, Devgram, Tah,. Narkhed, Dist.
Nagpur. Feedback of Alumni on College [Session 2022-2023]
https://forms.gle/mJhX8jxKH7FkBG7B8

4. Jeevan Vikas Mahavidyalaya, Devgram, Tah,. Narkhed, Dist.
Nagpur. Feedback of Students on Teachers [Session 2022-
2023]- B.A. |
https://forms.gle/t7mfAuViJ9Lv48wy5

5. Jeevan Vikas Mahavidyalaya, Devgram, Tah,. Narkhed, Dist.
Nagpur. Feedback of Students on Teachers [Session 2022-
2023]- B.A. lI
https://forms.gle/AGc6yKdM55EieMen6



https://forms.gle/SZqYXfjE5crrrUCe9
https://forms.gle/ER3ehi1DJmfbqzqi7
https://forms.gle/mJhX8jxKH7FkBG7B8

6. Jeevan Vikas Mahavidyalaya, Devgram, Tah,. Narkhed, Dist.
Nagpur. Feedback of Students on Teachers [Session 2022-
2023]- B.ALlII
https://forms.gle/5urFipg8pSadyDDF8

7. Jeevan Vikas Mahavidyalaya, Devgram, Tah,. Narkhed, Dist.
Nagpur. Feedback of Students on Teachers [Session 2022-2023]-
B.Sc.l
https://forms.gle/pgt9n7MEshGyXqudA

8. Jeevan Vikas Mahavidyalaya, Devgram, Tah,. Narkhed, Dist.
Nagpur. Feedback of Students on Teachers [Session 2022-2023]-
B.Sc.ll
https://forms.gle/86cYMxHRvPfFWw709

9. Jeevan Vikas Mahavidyalaya, Devgram, Tah,. Narkhed, Dist.
Nagpur. Feedback of Students on Teachers [Session 2022-2023]-
B.Sc.lll
https://forms.gle/birfHDLPIKKGXWJH9

10. Jeevan Vikas Mahavidyalaya, Devgram, Tah,. Narkhed, Dist.
Nagpur. Feedback of Students on Teachers [Session 2022-2023]-
B.Com. |
https://forms.gle/GKMXHvyynB8V1CrL7

11. Jeevan Vikas Mahavidyalaya, Devgram, Tah,. Narkhed, Dist.
Nagpur. Feedback of Students on Teachers [Session 2022-2023]-
B.Com. Il
https://forms.gle/LGXxFmWV89g2HQGtNA
https://forms.gle/LGXFmMWV89g2HQGtNA



https://forms.gle/5urFjpq8pSadyDDF8
https://forms.gle/pgt9n7MEshGyXgudA
https://forms.gle/86cYMxHRvPfFWw7o9
https://forms.gle/birjHDLPJKkGXWJH9
https://forms.gle/GKMXHvyynB8V1CrL7
https://forms.gle/LGxFmWV89g2HQGtNA

12. Jeevan Vikas Mahavidyalaya, Devgram, Tah,. Narkhed, Dist.
Nagpur. Feedback of Students on Teachers [Session 2022-2023]-
B.Com. Il
https://forms.gle/FRAswLG36wiabFKC6

13. Jeevan Vikas Mahavidyalaya, Devgram, Tah,. Narkhed, Dist.
Nagpur. Feedback of Students on Teachers [Session 2022-2023]-
M.A.
https://forms.gle/qvKkjkbcKm9MTCft8

14. Jeevan Vikas Mahavidyalaya, Devgram, Tah,. Narkhed, Dist.
Nagpur. Feedback of Students on Teachers [Session 2022-2023]-
M.Com.

15.Jeevan Vikas Mahavidyalaya, Devgram, Tah,. Narkhed, Dist.
Nagpur. Feedback of Students on Teachers [Session 2022-2023]-
M.Sc.
https://forms.gle/fazQRuCEMggfGUQN9



https://forms.gle/FRAswLG36wia6FKC6
https://forms.gle/qvKkjkbcKm9MTCft8
https://forms.gle/fazQRuCEMqqfGUQN9

